Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



'.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. PTO

Attorney Docket No.

134880

	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:							
	(1) Kentaro USHIYAMA (2) Yuji KIYOHARA (3) Hiroaki SUZUKI (4) Koichi IIJIMA	(1) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI 467-8561 JAPAN							
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	(2) XING INC. 18-1, SHIOIRI-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI 467-0851							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	JAPAN							
		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No							
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Li Yes 🖾 No							
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: (1) & (2) October 31, 2007;	1							
	(3) November 21, 2007; (4) November 25, 2007	1							
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers atta	l sched? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
PR	C. Title of Application: <u>INFORMATION DISTRIBU</u> FORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS, RECOR OGRAM MEMORIZED IN IT, AND STORAGE ME OGRAM IN IT	TION SYSTEM, REGISTRATION APPARATUS, RDING MEDIUM HAVING REGISTRATION EDIUM HAVING INFORMATION PROCESSING							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$							
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fec (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 199919)							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of UN 01 FC:8021							
	me original document	Date: December 4, 2007							
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Registration No. 53,839 Registration No. 53,839	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
	Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and a							

## **ASSIGNMENT**

1-8)	Insert	(1)	Kentaro USHIYAMA	\	(3)	Hiroaki SUZUKI		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Yuji KIYOHARA		. (4)	Koichi IIJIMA	American de la companya de la compa	
9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9) (10)	each of the undersigned, the over to  (i) BROTHER KOG  (ii) XING INC.  (i) 15-1, Naeshiro-ci  (ii) 18-1, Shioiri-cho, (hereinafter designated as the	e undersigned ag YO KABUSHI ho, Mizuho-ku Mizuho-ku, N ne Assignee) the d	gree(s) to IKI KAIS I, Nago Jagoya- entire rigi	and other good and valuable assign, and hereby does as SHA  ya-shi, Aichi 467-8561, shi, Aichi 467-0851 Jap nt, title and interest for the Unin all applications for patent	Japan  Dan  ited States of America	
(11)	insert identification (11) of invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, REGISTRATION APPARATUS, INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS, RECORDING MEDIUM HAVING					
						ZED IN IT, AND STO		
			HAVING INFORMATION PROCESSING PROGRAM MEMORIZED IN IT  (Attorney Docket No. 134880  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num			**************************************		
applicati any appi Assigne claims o reexami States re full right herewith	applications for the incons and patents as the 2). The undersigned lication or continuation e in every way possible 3). The undersigned in provisions of the Inte 4). The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 50. The undersigned esulting from said appleto convey the entire incons.  6) The undersigned has been said appleto convey the entire inconsequence of the undersigned has been expensely or directly appleted to the inconsequence of the undersigned and the undersigned are the inconsequence of the undersigned and the undersigned are the undersigned and the undersigned are the inconsequence of the undersigned and the undersigned are the undersigned and the undersigned are the undersigned are the undersigned and the undersigned are the un	vention Assistance Assistance Agree	n, and any patent(s) issuing gnees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessaries in thereof, or any patent or otalining evidence and going feets) to execute all papers and nail Convention for Protection (s) to perform all affirmative ed States patent to the Assigny authorize(s) and request(s) n(s) to the said Assignee, as therein assigned, and that he	thereon, and also conserved in connect reissue application of documents and of industrial Properacts which may nee.  I the Commissione Assignee of the condition of the control of the con	ction with ion based interferen perform perty or sin y be nece er of Pate entire inte not execu- e power f	any act which may be neces milar agreements. essary to obtain, maintain or ents to issue any and all Letter erest, and hereby covenants to ited, and will not execute, any to insert on this assignment and Patent and Trademark Office.	be declared concerning d to cooperate with the sary in connection with confirm by reissue or rs Patents of the United that he has (they have) agreements in conflict carry further identification	
Di	ate Oct.	3!	260 Name	of Inventor K	(entaro U	Ttaro (Bhiyama	(SEAL)	
ם	Date Oct.	31,	2007 Name	of Inventor	ruji KIYO	HARA Lychera	(SEAL)	
1	DateNov. 11	<u>, 1</u>	.667 Name	e of Inventor	142 Hiroaki S	roaki Suzuki	(SEAL)	
	Nov. 2	s,	2007 Nam	ne of Inventor	Koichi II	ichi Ijima	(SEAL)	

**RECORDED: 12/04/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 020237 FRAME: 0624